
Power BI DesktopNOPD Domestic Violence Annual Summary
2024 Compared to 2023

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns
Violent Crimes

Crime 2024 2023 +/- %
 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED BATTERY
ARMED ROBBERY (KNIFE)
SIMPLE ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED BATTERY (DOMESTIC)
AGGRAVATED BATTERY (CUTTING)
AGGRAVATED BATTERY (SHOOTING)
THIRD DEGREE RAPE
ARMED ROBBERY
ATTEMPTED MURDER
ATTEMPTED MURDER (CUTTING)
ATTEMPTED MURDER (DOMESTIC)
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DOMESTIC)
AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL DAMAGE
ARMED ROBBERY (GUN)
FIRST & SECOND DEGREE RAPE
UNARMED CARJACKING
ATTEMPTED FIRST & SECOND
DEGREE RAPE
ATTEMPTED THIRD DEGREE RAPE
HOMICIDE (CUTTING)

9
2
2
22
80
45
12
1
1
2
1
1

264
6
3
1
1
 

 
 

4
1
1
16
66
38
12
1
 
 
 
 

277
8
5
2
2
1

1
1

5
1
1
6
14
7
0
0
1
2
1
1

-13
-2
-2
-1
-1
-1

-1
-1

125 %
100 %
100 %
38 %
21 %
18 %
0 %
0 %

 
 
 
 

-5 %
-25 %
-40 %
-50 %
-50 %
-100 %

-100 %
-100 %

Data Source: NOPD's Electronic Police Report. 
Counts are classified by complaint signal code and counted by incident, rather than victim. 

Figures are preliminary and subject to further analysis and revisions. 

NOPD Domestic Homicides
Comparison

 
 

2024
 

2023
 

+/-
 

%
 

  9 15 -6 -40 %

NOPD Domestic Violence
Overall Comparison

 
 

2024
 

2023
 

+/-
 

%
 

  4842 4054 788 19 %

NOPD Domestic Disturbances
Overall Comparison

 
 

2024
 

2023
 

+/-
 

%
 

  8030 6749 1281 19 %

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns
Property Crimes

Crime 2024 2023 +/- %
 

SIMPLE BURGLARY (DOMESTIC)
AUTO THEFT
SIMPLE BURGLARY
SIMPLE BURGLARY (RESIDENCE)
THEFT
ATTEMPTED SIMPLE BURGLARY
AUTO THEFT & RECOVERY
PROPERTY SNATCHING
SIMPLE BURGLARY (VEHICLE)
THEFT FROM EXTERIOR OF VEHICLE
AGGRAVATED BURGLARY (DOMESTIC)
AGGRAVATED BURGLARY
ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED BURGLARY
ATTEMPTED THEFT

22
3
6
18
34
1
1
2
1
1
27
 
 
 

11
2
4
14
28
1
1
3
2
2
55
7
1
1

11
1
2
4
6
0
0
-1
-1
-1
-28
-7
-1
-1

100 %
50 %
50 %
29 %
21 %
0 %
0 %

-33 %
-50 %
-50 %
-51 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %

NOPD Domestic Disturbance Comparison Breakdowns
Crime 2024 2023 +/- %

 

DISTURBANCE (DOMESTIC)
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE (MENTAL)

8026
3
1

6746
3
 

1280
0
1

19 %
0 %

 



Power BI Desktop

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns
Other Crime Types

Crime 2024 2023 +/- %
 

AGGRAVATED KIDNAPPING
SIMPLE ASSAULT (DOMESTIC)
SIMPLE ARSON
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (DOMESTIC)
FIRE
HIT AND RUN
ILLEGAL CARRYING OF A GUN
NEGLIGENT INJURING
SIMPLE ARSON (DOMESTIC)
SIMPLE ASSAULT
AGGRAVATED ARSON
CRUELTY TO A JUVENILE
FUGITIVE ATTACHMENT
ILLEGAL USE OF WEAPONS
MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENT
MISDEMEANOR SEXUAL BATTERY
OBSCENITY
SEXUAL BATTERY

4
126
1
3
1
3
1
1
3
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3
103
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
2
1
4
1
1
5
1
1
1

1
23
0
3
1
3
1
1
3
-1
-1
-4
-1
-1
-5
-1
-1
-1

33 %
22 %
0 %

 
 
 
 
 
 

-50 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %

NOPD Domestic Violence Annual Summary
2024 Compared to 2023

Data Source: NOPD's Electronic Police Report. 
Counts are classified by complaint signal code and counted by incident, rather than victim. 

Figures are preliminary and subject to further analysis and revisions. 

NOPD Domestic Violence
Overall Comparison

 
 

2024
 

2023
 

+/-
 

%
 

  4851 4064 787 19 %

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns
Other Crime Types

Crime 2024 2023 +/- %
 

SIMPLE KIDNAPPING
STALKING
SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE
THEFT BY FRAUD
TRESPASSING
THREATS (DOMESTIC)
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOVABLES
VIOLATION OF PROTECTIVE ORDERS
SIMPLE BATTERY (DOMESTIC)
SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE (DOMESTIC)
THEFT (DOMESTIC)
SIMPLE BATTERY
SUICIDE THREAT
THREATS
VIDEO VOYEURISM

32
9
7
2
22
100
13
363
3237
346
4
2
 
 
 

1
1
2
1
11
67
9

263
2695
314

 
5
1
1
1

31
8
5
1
11
33
4

100
542
32
4
-3
-1
-1
-1

3100 %
800 %
250 %
100 %
100 %
49 %
44 %
38 %
20 %
10 %

 
-60 %
-100 %
-100 %
-100 %


