

## NOPD Domestic Violence Annual Summary 2024 Compared to 2023

Figures are preliminary and subject to further analysis and revisions.

NOPD Domestic Violence									
Overall Comparison									
	2024	2023	+/-	%					
	4842	4054	788	19 %					

## NOPD Domestic Disturbances Overall Comparison 2024 2023 +/- % 8030 6749 1281 19 %

NOPD Domestic Homicides							
Comparison							
	2024	2023	+/-	%			
	9	15	-6	-40 %			

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns					
Violer	nt Crimes				
Crime	2024	2023	+/-	<b>√</b> %	
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	9	4	5	125 %	
AGGRAVATED BATTERY	2	1	1	100 %	
ARMED ROBBERY (KNIFE)	2	1	1	100 %	
SIMPLE ROBBERY	22	16	6	38 %	
AGGRAVATED BATTERY (DOMESTIC)	80	66	14	21 %	
AGGRAVATED BATTERY (CUTTING)	45	38	7	18 %	
AGGRAVATED BATTERY (SHOOTING)	12	12	0	0 %	
THIRD DEGREE RAPE	1	1	0	0 %	
ARMED ROBBERY	1		1		
ATTEMPTED MURDER	2		2		
ATTEMPTED MURDER (CUTTING)	1		1		
ATTEMPTED MURDER (DOMESTIC)	1		1		
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DOMESTIC)	264	277	-13	-5 %	
AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL DAMAGE	6	8	-2	-25 %	
ARMED ROBBERY (GUN)	3	5	-2	-40 %	
FIRST & SECOND DEGREE RAPE	1	2	-1	-50 %	
UNARMED CARJACKING	1	2	-1	-50 %	
ATTEMPTED FIRST & SECOND DEGREE RAPE		1	-1	-100 %	
ATTEMPTED THIRD DEGREE RAPE		1	-1	-100 %	
HOMICIDE (CUTTING)		1	-1	-100 %	

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns						
Property Crimes						
Crime	2024	2023	+/-	<b>%</b>		
SIMPLE BURGLARY (DOMESTIC)	22	11	11	100 %		
AUTO THEFT	3	2	1	50 %		
SIMPLE BURGLARY	6	4	2	50 %		
SIMPLE BURGLARY (RESIDENCE)	18	14	4	29 %		
THEFT	34	28	6	21 %		
ATTEMPTED SIMPLE BURGLARY	1	1	0	0 %		
AUTO THEFT & RECOVERY	1	1	0	0 %		
PROPERTY SNATCHING	2	3	-1	-33 %		
SIMPLE BURGLARY (VEHICLE)	1	2	-1	-50 %		
THEFT FROM EXTERIOR OF VEHICLE	1	2	-1	-50 %		
AGGRAVATED BURGLARY (DOMESTIC)	27	55	-28	-51 %		
AGGRAVATED BURGLARY		7	-7	-100 %		
ATTEMPTED AGGRAVATED BURGLARY		1	-1	-100 %		
ATTEMPTED THEFT		1	-1	-100 %		

NOPD Domestic Disturbance Comparison Breakdowns						
Crime	2024	2023	+/-	<b>*</b>		
DISTURBANCE (DOMESTIC)	8026	6746	1280	19 %		
DISTURBANCE	3	3	0	0 %		
DISTURBANCE (MENTAL)	1		1			





## NOPD Domestic Violence Annual Summary 2024 Compared to 2023

Figures are preliminary and subject to further analysis and revisions.

## NOPD Domestic Violence Overall Comparison 2024 2023 +/- % 4851 4064 787 19 %

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns						
Other Crime Types						
Crime	2024	2023	+/-	<b>~</b> %		
AGGRAVATED KIDNAPPING	4	3	1	33 %		
SIMPLE ASSAULT (DOMESTIC)	126	103	23	22 %		
SIMPLE ARSON	1	1	0	0 %		
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (DOMESTIC)	3		3			
FIRE	1		1			
HIT AND RUN	3		3			
ILLEGAL CARRYING OF A GUN	1		1			
NEGLIGENT INJURING	1		1			
SIMPLE ARSON (DOMESTIC)	3		3			
SIMPLE ASSAULT	1	2	-1	-50 %		
AGGRAVATED ARSON		1	-1	-100 %		
CRUELTY TO A JUVENILE		4	-4	-100 %		
FUGITIVE ATTACHMENT		1	-1	-100 %		
ILLEGAL USE OF WEAPONS		1	-1	-100 %		
MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENT		5	-5	-100 %		
MISDEMEANOR SEXUAL BATTERY		1	-1	-100 %		
OBSCENITY		1	-1	-100 %		
SEXUAL BATTERY		1	-1	-100 %		

NOPD Domestic Violence Comparison Breakdowns Other Crime Types					
Crime	2024	2023	+/-	<b>~</b> %	
SIMPLE KIDNAPPING	32	1	31	3100 %	
STALKING	9	1	8	800 %	
SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE	7	2	5	250 %	
THEFT BY FRAUD	2	1	1	100 %	
TRESPASSING	22	11	11	100 %	
THREATS (DOMESTIC)	100	67	33	49 %	
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF MOVABLES	13	9	4	44 %	
VIOLATION OF PROTECTIVE ORDERS	363	263	100	38 %	
SIMPLE BATTERY (DOMESTIC)	3237	2695	542	20 %	
SIMPLE CRIMINAL DAMAGE (DOMESTIC)	346	314	32	10 %	
THEFT (DOMESTIC)	4		4		
SIMPLE BATTERY	2	5	-3	-60 %	
SUICIDE THREAT		1	-1	-100 %	
THREATS		1	-1	-100 %	
VIDEO VOYEURISM		1	-1	-100 %	

